

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 08/14/19
CONTRACT NUMBER 09-372704
LOCATION 09-VAR-0999-VAR

IN INYO AND KERN COUNTIES AT
VARIOUS LOCATIONS

PAGE 1
08/15/19
CONTRACT CODE 'B '
38 CONTRACT ITEMS

INSTALL ZERO EMISSION VEHICLE (ZEV) FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 16 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 45
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 4 ENGINEERS EST 1,101,815.00 AMOUNT OVER 19,356.00 PERCENT OVER EST 1.76

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)	
1	1,121,171.00	4	GENUINE ENGINEERING INC 13306 INDIAN BOW CIR; CORONA CA 92883	951 674-5000 SB PUF CLAIMED 01039391 FAX 951 674-5020
2	1,516,816.00	2	BOWMAN ASPHALT, INC. 3351 FAIRHAVEN DRIVE; BAKERSFIELD CA 93308	661 334-1356 CC PUF CLAIMED 00862672 FAX 661 334-1879
3	1,577,500.00	3	JAMES E THOMPSON, INC., DBA JTS CONSTRUCTION 7001 MCDIVITT DR STE B BAKERSFIELD CA 93313	661 835-9270 CC PUF CLAIMED 00701750 FAX 661 835-8424
4	1,738,566.00	1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3005 JAMES ROAD BAKERSFIELD CA 93308	831 724-1011 CC PUF CLAIMED 00000089 FAX 831 768-4021

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	E-NOR INNOVATIONS INC GARDENA CA	931953	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS INC GARDENA CA	931953	DELINEATORS
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS INC GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 1 (39%)
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS INC GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 2 (8%)
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS INC GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 29 (30%)
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS INC GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 3 (45%)
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS INC GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 33 (71%)
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS INC GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 4 (34%)
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS INC GARDENA CA	931953	REMOVE SIGN
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS INC GARDENA CA	931953	ROADSIDE SIGN
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS INC GARDENA CA	931953	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

09-372704
09-VAR-0999
08/14/19

BID211
PAGE 3
08/15/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	E-NOR INNOVATIONS INC GARDENA CA	931953	TYPE 3 BARRICADES
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 36 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	308669	PAVEMENT MARKINGS 2-COAT
	VT ELECTRIC INC ONTARIO CA	763236	ELECTRICAL VEHICLE CHARGING STATION
	VT ELECTRIC INC ONTARIO CA	763236	ITEM 37 (67%)
	VT ELECTRIC INC ONTARIO CA	763236	ITEM 38 (95%)
	VT ELECTRIC INC ONTARIO CA	763236	MAINTAINING EXISTING TMS ELEMENTS

09-372704
09-VAR-0999
08/14/19

BID211
PAGE 4
08/15/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES FULLERTON CA	N/A	BIOLOGIST
	ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES FULLERTON CA	N/A	ITEM 10 (100%)
	ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES FULLERTON CA	N/A	ITEM 11 (100%)
	ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES FULLERTON CA	N/A	NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION PLAN
	GLOBAL DIVERSIFIED VOLTAGE LOS ANGELES CA	863710	ELECTRICAL VEHICLE CHARGING STATION
	GLOBAL DIVERSIFIED VOLTAGE LOS ANGELES CA	863710	ITEM 37 (100%)
	GLOBAL DIVERSIFIED VOLTAGE LOS ANGELES CA	863710	ITEM 38 (89%)
	GLOBAL DIVERSIFIED VOLTAGE LOS ANGELES CA	863710	MAINTAINING EXIST TRAFFIC MNGMNT SYSTEM
	HARKER STRIPING & SIGNAGE BAKERSFIELD CA	615222	ITEM 12 (100%)
	HARKER STRIPING & SIGNAGE BAKERSFIELD CA	615222	ITEM 2 (2%)
	HARKER STRIPING & SIGNAGE BAKERSFIELD CA	615222	ITEM 27 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	HARKER STRIPING & SIGNAGE BAKERSFIELD CA	615222	ITEM 2935 (100%)
	HARKER STRIPING & SIGNAGE BAKERSFIELD CA	615222	ITEM 36 (100%)
	HARKER STRIPING & SIGNAGE BAKERSFIELD CA	615222	PARKING BUMPER
	HARKER STRIPING & SIGNAGE BAKERSFIELD CA	615222	REMOVE BUMPER
	HARKER STRIPING & SIGNAGE BAKERSFIELD CA	615222	SMALL SIGNS
	HARKER STRIPING & SIGNAGE BAKERSFIELD CA	615222	STRIPING
	HARKER STRIPING & SIGNAGE BAKERSFIELD CA	615222	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	CONST AREA SIGNS
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 1 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 3 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 4 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	PORTABLE DELINEATOR
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	TYPE 3 BARRICADE
03	DNS ELECTRIC BAKERSFIELD CA	564630	ELECTRICAL
	DNS ELECTRIC BAKERSFIELD CA	564630	ITEM 38 (85%)
	HARKER STIPING & SIGNAGE BAKERSFIELD CA	615222	ITEM 1 (100%)
	HARKER STIPING & SIGNAGE BAKERSFIELD CA	615222	STRIPING / SIGNAGE
	HARKER STIPING & SIGNAGE BAKERSFIELD CA	615222	27,29,30,31,32,33,34,35,36
	MD CONCRETE CUTTING & DEMO BAKERSFIELD CA	951204	ITEM 12 (100%)
	MD CONCRETE CUTTING & DEMO BAKERSFIELD CA	951204	ITEM 13 (100%)
	MD CONCRETE CUTTING & DEMO BAKERSFIELD CA	951204	ITEM 19 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

09-372704
09-VAR-0999
08/14/19

BID211
PAGE 7
08/15/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	MD CONCRETE CUTTING & DEMO BAKERSFIELD CA	951204	ITEM 26 (100%)
	MD CONCRETE CUTTING & DEMO BAKERSFIELD CA	951204	ITEM 29 (100%)
	MD CONCRETE CUTTING & DEMO BAKERSFIELD CA	951204	ITEMS 12,13,19,26,29 - DEMO
	PEREZ ASPHALT BAKERSFIELD CA	633423	ASHPHALT
	PEREZ ASPHALT BAKERSFIELD CA	633423	ITEM 18 (100%)
	RUDNICK FENCE CO. BAKERSFIELD CA	619337	ITEM 1 (100%)
	RUDNICK FENCE CO. BAKERSFIELD CA	619337	14,28 FENCE
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 1 (100%)

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	E-NOR INNOVATIONS INC GARDENA CA	931953	DAILY TRAFFIC CONTROL SETUP
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS INC GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 1 (100%)
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS INC GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 2 (3%)
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS INC GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 29 (100%)
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS INC GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 3 (50%)
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS INC GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 30 (100%)
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS INC GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 31 (100%)
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS INC GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 32 (100%)
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS INC GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 33 (100%)
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS INC GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 34 (100%)
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS INC GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 35 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

09-372704
09-VAR-0999
08/14/19

BID211
PAGE 9
08/15/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	E-NOR INNOVATIONS INC GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 4 (50%)
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS INC GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 5 (100%)
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS INC GARDENA CA	931953	SET BARRICADES
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS INC GARDENA CA	931953	SET DELINEATORS
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 36 (100%)
	VT ELECTRIC ONTARIO CA	763236	ITEM 37 (100%)
	VT ELECTRIC ONTARIO CA	763236	ITEM 38 (100%)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	90,000.00	90,000.00
3	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	25	165.00	4,125.00
4	120182	PORTABLE DELINEATOR	EA	110	85.00	9,350.00
5	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
6	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	11,710.00	11,710.00
7	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
8	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	500	11.00	5,500.00
9	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
10	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	9,990.00	9,990.00
11	146003	NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	9,990.00	9,990.00
12	037994	REMOVE PARKING BUMPER	EA	4	150.00	600.00
13	153121	REMOVE CONCRETE (CY)	CY	2.9	2,500.00	7,250.00
14	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	660	40.00	26,400.00
15	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
16	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	0.3	4,000.00	1,200.00
17	037995	BOLLARD	EA	24	300.00	7,200.00
18	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	25	325.00	8,125.00
19	398000	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (CY)	CY	83	750.00	62,250.00
20	510050	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY	61	2,200.00	134,200.00
21	510501	MINOR CONCRETE	CY	0.4	2,800.00	1,120.00
22	520101	BAR REINFORCING STEEL	LB	3,660	1.25	4,575.00
23	730020	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (CY)	CY	0.5	2,800.00	1,400.00
24	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	51	55.00	2,805.00
25	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	CY	3.9	2,000.00	7,800.00
26	731720	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB (CY)	CY	1.1	5,500.00	6,050.00
27	780500	PARKING BUMPER (PRECAST CONCRETE)	EA	4	550.00	2,200.00
28	803100	RECONSTRUCT FENCE	LF	50	300.00	15,000.00
29	820280	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST)	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
30	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	8	15.00	120.00
31	037996	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) FOR RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING (TYPE XI)	SQFT	78	15.00	1,170.00
32	037997	RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING (TYPE XI)	SQFT	78	6.00	468.00
33	037998	ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE SQUARE METAL POST)	EA	8	700.00	5,600.00
34	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	1	500.00	500.00

09-372704
09-VAR-0999
08/14/19

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID211
PAGE 11
08/15/19

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
35	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	6	350.00	2,100.00
36	840666	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT)	SQFT	320	62.00	19,840.00
37	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	15,079.00	15,079.00
38	037999	ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	594,954.00	594,954.00
					TOTAL	1,121,171.00

09-372704
 09-VAR-0999
 08/14/19

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
 PAGE 12
 08/15/19

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	11,225.00	11225.00	20,000.00	20000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
2	406,546.00	406546.00	20,000.00	20000.00	412,000.00	412000.00
3	125.00	3125.00	500.00	12500.00	150.00	3750.00
4	25.00	2750.00	75.00	8250.00	58.00	6380.00
5	10,000.00	10000.00	12,000.00	12000.00	12,000.00	12000.00
6	50,000.00	50000.00	28,379.00	28379.00	10,000.00	10000.00
7	20,000.00	20000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	1,500.00	1500.00
8	30.00	15000.00	12.00	6000.00	10.00	5000.00
9	20,000.00	20000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	4,000.00	4000.00
10	42,750.00	42750.00	20,000.00	20000.00	80,000.00	80000.00
11	7,750.00	7750.00	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
12	37.50	150.00	140.00	560.00	500.00	2000.00
13	3,000.00	8700.00	650.00	1885.00	2,000.00	5800.00
14	15.00	9900.00	66.00	43560.00	10.00	6600.00
15	150,000.00	150000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	75,000.00	75000.00
16	500.00	150.00	6,850.00	2055.00	5,000.00	1500.00
17	1,400.00	33600.00	920.00	22080.00	2,500.00	60000.00
18	1,000.00	25000.00	1,070.00	26750.00	500.00	12500.00
19	540.00	44820.00	1,000.00	83000.00	600.00	49800.00
20	3,500.00	213500.00	2,000.00	122000.00	4,000.00	244000.00
21	4,000.00	1600.00	2,500.00	1000.00	4,000.00	1600.00
22	7.50	27450.00	8.00	29280.00	12.00	43920.00
23	4,000.00	2000.00	2,500.00	1250.00	4,000.00	2000.00
24	50.00	2550.00	55.00	2805.00	50.00	2550.00
25	4,000.00	15600.00	2,000.00	7800.00	4,000.00	15600.00
26	2,500.00	2750.00	700.00	770.00	1,000.00	1100.00
27	100.00	400.00	70.00	280.00	250.00	1000.00
28	150.00	7500.00	411.00	20550.00	400.00	20000.00
29	150.00	150.00	280.00	280.00	600.00	600.00
30	25.00	200.00	46.00	368.00	12.00	96.00
31	15.00	1170.00	28.00	2184.00	10.00	780.00
32	15.00	1170.00	28.00	2184.00	5.00	390.00
33	250.00	2000.00	462.00	3696.00	500.00	4000.00
34	250.00	250.00	462.00	462.00	300.00	300.00
35	250.00	1500.00	462.00	2772.00	300.00	1800.00
36	8.00	2560.00	15.00	4800.00	50.00	16000.00
37	2,000.00	2000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	20,000.00	20000.00
38	371,000.00	371000.00	1,030,000.00	1030000.00	600,000.00	600000.00
TOT		1,516,816.00		1,577,500.00		1,738,566.00